
1 
 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR FY2014  

FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for the 
Operation, Maintenance 
and Training of staff for 
Wupa Basin Sewage 
treatment Plant 

Messrs 
S.C.C 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal Capital 

Territory 

FCT N2,006071,928.73 FY 2014 FCT 

Statutory 

Appropriation 

04/06/14 20 
Months 

2 Award of Contract for the 
provision of Engineering 
Infrastructure to Gidan 
Daya Urban Renewal Site, 
Gidan Daya Area of 
Kurudu District of the 
Federal Capital Territory, 
Abuja. 

Messrs 
Nairda 
Limited 

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

FCT N14,000, 724,277.76 FCT 2014 
Appropriation 

25/06/14 36 
Months 

3 Award of Contract for 
additional transaction 
advisory services phase II 
for Design, Build, Finance, 
operate and Transfer 
(DBFOT) of the 2nd Niger 
Bridge linking Anambra 
and Delta States 

Messrs 
Roughton 
Internatio
nal 
Limited 
(RIL) 

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

Anambra 
and Delta 
States 

N289,355,655.83  2014 
Appropriation 

30/07/14 9 Months 



2 
 

4 Review of the Contract 
Sum for the design and 
construction of the New 
Banquet Hall and related 
works within the 
Presidential Villa  

Messrs 
Julius 
Berger 
(Nigeria) 
Plc 

Federal Capital 
Territory 

Abuja N 1,771,690,251.20 
(Revised From 
N2,235,237,181.80 
To 
N 4,006,927,433.00) 

FCT 2014 
Statutory 
Appropriation 

24/09/14 13 
Months 

5 Award of Contract for the 
Phase II of the ongoing 
Contract for the 
Resurfacing of the 
Existing Roads and 
Remedial Works on 
Bridges in Wuse 1 and 
Garki 1 Districts 

Messrs 
Arab 
Contracto
rs (OAO) 
Nigeria 
Limited  

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

Abuja N2,579,711,395.80 2014 FCT 
Statutory 
Budget 

15/10/14 12 
Months 

6 Upward review of the 
Contract Sum for the 
Provision of Engineering 
Infrastructure at Wuye 
District  

Messrs 
Arab 
Contracto
rs (O.A.O) 
Nig. Ltd 

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

Abuja N3,431,290,231.20 
(Revised From 
N39,681,137,736.47 
To 
N43,112,427,967.67) 

2014 FCT 
Statutory 
Budget 

12/11/14 20 
Months 

7 Award of Contract for the 
Construction of One 
Service Carriageway 
(14KM) of Inner Northern 
Expressway (INEX) from 
Ring Road III (RRIII) to 
Ring Road IV (RRIV) 
(Abuja Industrial Park)  

Messrs 
Salini Nig. 
Ltd. 

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

Abuja N7,179,322,294.15 2014 FCT 
Statutory 
Budget 

12/11/14 24 
Months 



3 
 

8 Award of Contract for 
Consultancy Services for 
the Review of the 
Designs, Monitoring and 
Full Quantity Surveying 
Services for the 
construction of the 
Nigerian Cultural Centre 
and Millennium Tower 
Project  

Messrs 
Sal-
Consults  

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

Abuja N388,147,078.13 2014 
Appropriation 

12/11/14  

9 Award of Contract for the 
Provision of Access Road 
and Engineering 
Infrastructure to Plot 
1458 and adjourning 
plots around Hot 98 FM 
in Gudu District, Abuja 

Messrs 
Sageto 
Limited 

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

Abuja N1,794,778,172.88 2014 FCT 
Statutory 
Budget 

12/11/14 17 
Months 

10 Award of Contract for the 
Extension of Inner 
Southern Expressway 
(ISEX) from Southern 
Parkway (S8/S9) to Ring 
Road II in the Federal 
Capital City (FCC), Abuja 

Messrs 
CGC 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

Abuja N43,458,849,973.94 2014 FCT 
Statutory 
Budget 

12/11/14 30 
Months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



4 
 

11 Award of Contract for the 
Consultancy Services for 
the Feasibility Study and 
Conceptual Design of Lots 
4, 5 and 6 of the Abuja 
Rail Mass Transit 
Network for Federal 
Capital Territory  

Messrs 
Ladiom 
Associates 

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

Abuja N272, 737, 710.00 2014 FCT 
Statutory 
Budget 

19/11/14 12 
Months 

12 Award of Contract for the 
Provision of Engineering 
Infrastructure to Kyami 
District, Abuja 

Messrs 
Mangrove
tech 
Constructi
on & 
Engineerin
g Nig. Ltd 
(Kakatar 
CE Ltd) 

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration  

Abuja N60,887,492,656.65 2014 
Appropriation/
FCT 2014 
Statutory 
Budget 

26/11/14 60 
Months 

13 Award of Contract for the 
Construction of Sewage 
Facilities to connect 
Guzape District (Lots I & 
II) to the Trunk Mains 
(Stage I-Connection of 
Guzape Lot I) in the 
Federal Capital City, 
Abuja  

Messrs 
Golden 
Constructi
on 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

Abuja N1,234,583,457.37 2014 
Appropriation 

07/01/15 16 
Months 

 

 



5 
 

14 Award of Contracts for the Post Contract Supervisions of Engineering Infrastructure to some satellite towns in the Federal 
Capital  Territory (FCT) 

 
S/N LOT 

NO. 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

RECOMMEMDED 
CONSULTANT 

CONTRACT 
AMOUNT (N) 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE 

COMPLETEION 
PERIOD 

1 
EPC1A 

Provision of primary water 
supply to Karshi Satelite 

Messrs POSEIDON 
Technologies  

117,062,950.12 
 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation 03/12/14 

30 Months 

2 
EPC2A 

Provision of Engineering 
Infrastructure to Gidan Daya 
Urban Renewal Site 

Messrs Teamwork 
Global Associates 

225,261,000.00 36 Months 

3 
EPC7A 

Provision of Engineering 
Infrastructure to Karshi 
Satelite Town (District 1&2) 

Messrs Multiplan 
Consultants 

160,793,500.00 36 Months 

 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

1 Establishment of 10No. Integrated Rice Mills and 6No. High Quality Cassava Flour Processing Plants  

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Contract for 10No. 
36,000 tonnes 
paddy/annum 
Integrated Rice 
Processing Mills  

Messrs 
Flourtech 
Engineers 
PVT Limited, 
India  

 
 
 
 
Federal Ministry 
of Agriculture 

Kebbi, 
Zamfara, 
Kaduna, 
Niger, 
Benue, Kogi, 
Bayelsa, 

 
 
 
N11,048,498,720.00 

 
Special 
Intervention 
Fund for Rice 
Processing 
with Bank of 

10/09/14 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
18 Months 



6 
 

Bauchi, Ogun 
and 
Anambra  

Industry/  
 
 
World Bank 
Assisted 
Agricultural 
Development 
Policy 
Operation 
Fund 

 

2 Contract  for 4No. 
18,000 tonnes/annum 
High Quality Cassava 
Flour Mills  

Messrs 
Haiyang 
Union 
Fortune 
Machinery & 
Equipment, 
China  

 
 
 
Ondo, Ogun, 
Abia, Delta, 
Cross Rivers 
and 
Nassarawa 

 
 
 
N3,290,240,000.00 

10/09/14 

3 Contract for 2No. 
18,000 tonnes/annum 
High Quality Cassava 
Flour Mills  

Messrs Korat 
S.W. Group 
2007 
Thailand 

Federal Ministry 
of Agriculture 

 
N1,931,830,720.00 

10/09/14 18 Months 

 

MINISTRY OF AVIATION 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contracts for 
the supply and 
installation of a Full Jet-
Flight Simulator (5000 
series B737) with 
complete accessories, 
for the Nigerian College 
of Aviation (NCAT), Zaria 

Messrs CAE, 
Canada 

Ministry of 
Aviation 

Lagos USD21, 459, 405.85 
inclusive of all taxes, 
payable at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment 

2014 
Appropriation
/NCAT 2015 
Budget 

22/10/14 24 
Months 
 
 
 
 
 
 



7 
 

to be located at the 
Murtala Mohammed 
Airport, Lagos  

 
 
 
 
 
 

2 Award of Contract for 
the procurement of 
Insurance Cover for 
Assets of the Nigerian 
College of Aviation 
Technology (NCAT), 
Zaria 

Messrs Union 
Assurance 
Company 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Aviation 

 
 
 
Zaria N350,833,484.84 

 
 
 
Service wide 
votes 

17/12/14 
12 
Months 

3 

Award of Contract for 
the Supply of 1600 
drums of Aviation 
Gasoline (AVGAS 100LL) 
for the Nigerian College 
of Aviation Technology 
(NCAT), Zaria 

Messrs Guinea 
& Souhill 
Energy 
Services 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Aviation 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Zaria N200,000,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation 17/12/14 

 
 
4 Months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 Award of Contract for 
the purchase of 15No. 
DA42NG aircraft with 

Messrs 
Interjet 
(Nigeria) 

Ministry of 
Aviation 

Zaria 
 
 
 

2014 
Appropriation
/2015 

13/05/15 
12 
Months 



8 
 

complete accessories 
and associated works, 
for the Re-fleeting of 
the Nigerian College of 
Aviation Technology 
(NCAT), Zaria 

Limited  
N3,166,525,529.98 

Appropriation 
and IGR 

 

 

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for 
the procurement of of 
the office building 
located at plot 1072 
Cadastral Zone B10, 
Dakibiyu District, Airport 
Road, Abuja for the 
Investments and 
Securities Tribunal  

Messrs El-
Davido 
Properties and 
Engineering 
Services 
Limited 

Federal 
Ministry of 
Commerce 

Abuja N326,095,875.00 FY 2014 
Appropriation 

04/03/15 3 Weeks 

 

 

 



9 
 

MINISTRY OF SPECIAL DUTIES AND INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1a Award of Contracts for 
the manufacture and 
supply of branded 
sporting equipment for 
the implementation of 
National Lottery Trust 
Fund 2014 Good Cause 
Intervention 
Programme in sports  

Messrs China 
Sports 
International 
Co. Limited 

Ministry of 
Special Duties 
and Inter-
Governmental 
Affairs 

 USD2,788,386.76 
payable at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment 

Trust Fund 
Remittance 
Account 

15/10/14 3 Months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1b Award of Contracts for 
the manufacture and 
supply of branded 
sporting equipment for 
the implementation of 
National Lottery Trust 
Fund 2014 Good Cause 
Intervention 
Programme in sports 

Messrs CAAN 
Sports 
Organizations 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Special Duties 
and Inter-
Governmental 
Affairs 

 USD914,967.10 
payable at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment 

Trust Fund 
Remittance 
Account 

15/10/14 2 Months 

 



10 
 

MINISTRY OF NIGER DELTA AFFAIRS 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for the 
Construction of Phase I, 
Section V of the East – West 
Road, beginning from 
Uyo/Oron Roundabout in 
Akwa Ibom State to Calabar – 
Odukpani Road in Calabar, 
Cross River State  

Messrs 
China Civil 
Engineerin
g  and 
Constructio
n Company 
(CCECC) 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Calabar, 
Cross River 
State 

N165,249,125,989.16 2014 
Appropriation
/China Exim 
Bank loan 

22/10/14 5 years 

2 Approval for the variation of 
Engineering Construction 
Contracts for the dualization 
of the East – West Road 
Project Section I (Warri-
Kaiama) in Delta State and 
Section II: Subsection II-I ( Port 
Harcourt – Ahoada) in Rivers 
State and Sub-section II-II ( 
Ahoada-Kaiama in 
Rivers/Bayelsa States 

Messrs 
Setraco 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Delta/River
s/Bayelsa 
States 

 N23,484369,831.99 
Revised From 
(N245,899,616,680.0
2 
To 
N269,383,986,512.01
) 

MNDA 2014 
Appropriation
/SURE-P 
Budget/AfDB 
loan 

22/10/14 7 Months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



11 
 

 
 

3a Award of Contract for the 
supervision of construction of 
Calabar-Oban-Nsan-Okoroba-
Ajasor Road (Section I) in 
Cross River State 

Messrs 
Siraj (Nig.) 
Ltd. 

 
 
 
 
 
Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Cross River 
State 

N106,407,242.51  
 
 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation 

 
 
 
 
 
 
22/10/14 

 
 
 
 
 
24 
Months 

3b Supervision of Construction 
Road/Drainage at Mbaise Ring 
Road intersecting Owerri-
Umuahia Road in Imo State  

Messrs 
Resek 
Consult 

Imo State N106,407,242.51 

4 Contract for the Construction 
of Mbaise Ring Road 
intersecting Owerri-Umuahia 
Road in Imo State 

Messrs 
Arab 
Contractor
s O.A.O 
Nig. Ltd 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Imo State N6,178,053,979.02 2014 
Appropriation 

05/11/14 18 
Months 

5 Contract for the Construction 
of Calabar-Oban-Nsan-
Okoroba-Ajassor Road 
(Section I) in Cross Rivers 
State 

Messrs 
CCECC Nig. 
Ltd 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Cross 
Rivers 
State 

N9,067,287,369.53` 2014 
Appropriation 

05/11/14 24 
Months 

6 Award of Contract for the 
Construction of the Phase I of 
Mbak Mkpeti-Itu-Okoita-
Arochukwu road in Abia, Cross 
River and Akwa Ibom States 
(15km) 

Messrs 
United 
Radak Nig. 
Ltd 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Abia, Cross 
River, 
Akwa Ibom 

N3,554,021,839.24 2014 
Appropriation 

05/11/14 24 
Months 



12 
 

7 Award of Contract for the 
Construction of Mbak Atai – 
Ikot Ntu – Mkpeti – Okuiboku 
– Road in Akwa Ibom State 
(13.86Km) 

Messrs 
JUKOK 
Internation
al Limited 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Akwa Ibom 
State 

N3,246,178,368.51 2014 
Appropriation 

05/11/14 18 
Months 

8 Contract for the Upgrading of 
the 15KM Section of the East-
West Road, form Port 
Harcourt (Eleme Junction) to 
Onne Port Junction in Rivers 
State 

Messrs 
Reynolds 
Constructio
n Company 
(Nig.) Ltd 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Port 
Harcourt 

N43,869,381,730.23 AfDB/2014 
Appropriation
/SURE-P 

12/11/14 18 
Months 

9 

Approval for Variation Cost on 
the Contract for the 
construction of Gbaregolor – 
Ogriagbene Road in Delta 
State   

Messrs 
Setraco 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

 
 
 
Delta State N1,212,461,328.75 

Revised From 
(N7,348,335,298.50 
To 
N8,560,796,627.25) 

 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation 

03/12/14 

 
 
 
 
6 Months 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 Award of Contract for the 
Engineering Supervsion of the 
Construction of East-West 
Road, Section V (Oron-
Calabar), Phase I, in Akwa 
Ibom/Cross River States 

Messrs 
Siraj 
(Nigeria) 
Ltd 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

 
 
Akwa 
Ibom/Cross 
River 
States 

N661,339,712.67 

 
 
2014 
Appropriation
/China Exim 
Bank Loan 

03/12/14 
60 
Months 



13 
 

11 Award of Contract for the 
Construction of Ofagbe-Orie-
Idheze-Ozoro Road, with spur 
from Orie to Ada Road, in 
Isoko North/South LGA of 
Delta State 

Messrs 
Fame 
Highway 
Company 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Isoko 
North/Sout
h LGA, 
Delta State 

 
 
 
N6,675,515,232.75 

2014/2015 
Appropriation
s 

13/05/15 
24 
Months 

 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  
LOCATION 

 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 
FUND 

DATE 
DURATIO
N 

12 Award of Contract for 
the construction of 
Ammasoma-Igbedi 
Road in 
Kolokuma/Okpokuma 
LGA of Bayelsa State 

Messrs 
Datum 
Construction 
Nigeria 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Niger Delta 
Affairs 

Bayelsa 
State 

 
 
N2,767,706,379.90 

2014 
Appropriation 
 

13/05/15 
 

18 
Months 

13 Award of Contract for 
the construction of 
the Zarama-Okordia-
Biseni Road in 
Yenagoa LGA of 
Bayelsa State  

Messrs 
Enerco 
Nigeria 
Limited 

Bayelsa 
State 

 
N5,923,405,325.24 

18 
Months 

14 Award of Contract for 
the Construction of 
Agadagba-Akotogbo-
Iyasan-Ovia River 
Road/Bridge in Irele 
LGA of Ondo State 

Messrs CGC 
Nigeria 
Limited 

Ondo State 

 
 
N15,628,255,379.35 24 

Months 



14 
 

 

MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY, TRADE AND INVESTMENT 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for 
the appointment of a 
Transaction Adviser for 
the Rehabilitation of the 
Independence Building 
for the National Trade 
and International 
Business Centre (NTIBC) 
project, in Lagos State 

Messrs 
Infrastructure 
Bank Plc 

Ministry of 
Industry, 
Trade and 
Investment 

Lagos N150, 364, 000.00 Public Private 
Partnership 

22/10/14 12 
Months 

 

 
2 

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE PROCUREMENT, INSTALLATION AND TRAINING ON AUTO-TESTING LABORATORIES EQUIPMENT AND 
TOOLS TO BE INSTALLED IN DIFFERENT AUTO-TESTING LABORATORIES IN LAGOS, ENUGU AND ZARIA (FEDERAL MINISTRY OF 

INDUSTRY, TRADE AND INVESTMENT) 
 

LOT PROJECT TITLE CONTRACTOR AMOUNT (N) SOURCE OF FUND COMPLETION 
PERIOD 

LOT 
I 

Supply, installation and 
training on Auto-Testing 
Laboratory Equipment for 
Emission Laboratory, Lagos 

Messrs AVL List GMBH, 
Austria 

€4,081,939.79 
Exchange 
rate(€1.00=N206) 

2014 IGR Budget of the 
National Automatic 
Council (NAC) 

36 Weeks 
 
 
 
 
 



15 
 

 

LOT 
II 

Supply, installation and 
training on Auto-Testing 
Laboratory Equipment for 
Auto Component Laboratory, 
Enugu 

Messrs Mustang Advanced 
Engineering USA/Afram 
Nig. Ltd 

€4,626,531.00  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2014 IGR Budget of the 
National Automotive 
Council (NAC) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
36 Weeks 
 

LOT 
III 

Supply, installation and 
training on Auto-Testing 
Laboratory Equipment for 
Rubber and Plastic 
Component Laboratory, Zaria 

Messrs AVS Nigeria/Artec 
Technology, Netherlands 

€1,202,783.40 

LOT 
IV 

Supply, installation and 
training on Auto-Testing 
Laboratory Equipment for 
Metallic Component and 
Safety Glass Laboratory, 
Zaria 

Messrs AVS Nigeria/Artec 
Technology, Netherlands 

€764,036.91 

LOT 
V 

Supply, installation and 
training on Auto-Testing 
Laboratory Equipment for 
Vehicle Evaluation 
Laboratory, Zaria 

Messrs Mustang Advanced 
Engineering USA/Afram 
Nig. Ltd 

€898,791.08 

                                            Total €11,574,082.18   
 

 

 

 



16 
 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  
LOCATION 

 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 
FUND 

DATE DURATION 

1 Award for the renewal 
of the Contract 
Agreement for the 
supply of Ten Million 
e-passport Booklets 
under the Public 
Private Partnership 
(PPP) scheme 

Messrs Iris 
Smart 
Technologies 
Limited (ISTL) 

Ministry of 
Interior 

Nationwide 

 Public Private 
Partnership 
(PPP) scheme 

13/05/15 
 

 

 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for 
the manufacture and 
distribution of 46,450 
Units of Plastic Desks 
and Chairs in selected 
Junior Secondary 
Schools in Nigeria 

Messrs 
Intermarkets 
(Nig) Limited 

Ministry of 
Education/UBEC 

Nationwide N716,875,000.00 
inclusive of 5% VAT 

TETFUND 15/04/15 6 Months 

2a Award of Contract for 
the Phase II of the 
expansion/completion 

Messrs Skill ‘G’ 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Education 

Nationwide N38,308,000,000.00 TETFund 15/04/15 24 
Months 



17 
 

of the TETFund 
intervention in special 
Science, Engineering 
and Technology (SET) 
Project, educational 
training laboratories and 
workshop/equipment 
for 73 Nigerian public 
Universities 

2b Award of Contract for 
the supply, installation 
and training of 
personnel of 79 Nigerian 
Public Universities, on 
the Electronic Teaching 
and Learning Platform 

Messrs 
Spectrum 
Engineering 
(Nig) Ltd 

Ministry of 
Education 

Nationwide N10,709,763,297.47 TETFund 15/04/15 24 
Months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



18 
 

 
 

 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for the 
procurement of 750,000 
Units of Clean Cook 
Stoves and 18,000 and 
18,000 ‘’Wonder’’ Bags 
under the Special 
Presidential Intervention 
on the National Clean 
Cooking Scheme (NCCS)    

Messrs 
Integra 
Renewable 
Energy 
Services 
Limited 

Federal 
Ministry of 
Environment 

 N9,287,250,000.00 Ecological 
Fund 

26/11/14 12 Weeks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



19 
 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND PRODUCTIVITY 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1a Award of Contract for 
the Procurement and 
distribution of 600 
Tricyles with open 
Trailer Body to 
empower youths and 
farmers in Benue North-
West Senatorial District 

Messrs Yashe 
Trading 
Company 

 
 
 
 
 
Ministry of 
Labour and 
Productivity 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Benue 
State 

N283,500,000.00  
 
 
 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation 

 
 
 
 
 
 
18/03/15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
3 Weeks 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1b Award of Contract for 
the Procurement and 
distribution of 400 
Passenger Tricyles (KEKE 
NAPEP) for youths 
empowerment in Benue 
North-West Senatorial 
District 

Messrs 4BY4 
Technology 
Limited 

N189,000,000.00 

 

 



20 
 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

PROJECT 
LOCATION COST 

SOURCE OF 
FUND DATE DURATION 

1 Commissioning of 
Consultancy Services for 
the Shore Protection and 
Rehabilitation of 
Escravos Breakwaters 
and Greenfield Port 
Development at 
Ogidingbe, Delta State 
for the Nigerian Ports 
Authority 

Messrs 
Royal 
Haskoning 
DHV 

Ministry of 

Transport/Nigeri

a Port Authority 

Delta State N722,290,368.24 

Plus 

€2,052,878 inclusive 

of all taxes payable 

at the prevailing 

exchange rate at 

the time of 

payment 

FY 2014 

Appropriation 

04/06/14 8 Months 

2 Award of Contract for 
the Design and 
Construction of 4No. 60 
ton Bollard Pull Marine 
Tug Boats 

Messrs 
Depasa 
Marine 
Internation
al (Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal Ministry 
of Transport 

Lagos and 
Port Harcourt 

€42,968,864.70 
equiv. 
N8,778,423,042.28 
at €=N204.2973 
inclusive of all taxes 

2014 NPA 
Statutory 
Budget 

03/09/14 24 Months 

3 Acquisition of the Site 
and Facilities of Messrs 
Mieka Dive Training 
Institute Limited, at 
Kurutie Town, Warri 
South-West LGA, Delta 
State to serve as 
temporary campus for 

Messrs 
Mieka Dive 
Training 
Institute 
Limited 

Federal Ministry 
of Transport 

Kurutie, Delta 
State 

N13,072,564,822.00 2014 
Appropriation 

24/09/14  



21 
 

the commencement of 
the 2014/2015 academic 
activities by the Nigerian 
Maritime University 

4 Contract for the Design, 
Manufacture and 
Commissioning of 2No. 
Diesel/Electric 
Locomotives with built-
in-power cars for 
standard gauge 
(1435mm) track ex-
works for the Nigerian 
Railway Corporation 
(NRC)  

Messrs CNR 
Dalian 
Locomotive
s & Rolling 
Stock Co. 
Limited/CCE
C C(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal Ministry 
of Transport 

  N1,111,681,250.00 
exclusive of local 
taxes 

2014-SURE-P 
Appropriation 

08/10/14 10 Months 

5 

Award of Contract for 
the Construction of 
Berth 21 at Terminal ‘E’ 
Lagos Port Complex, 
Apapa 

Messrs 
Greenview 
Developme
nt (Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal Ministry 
of Transport 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lagos 

USD59,690,106.00 
inclusive of all 
taxes, at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment, for the 
Construction of the 
project within the 
unexpired term of 
the company’s 
Concession period 
of 25 years on 
Design, Build, 
Operate and 

Prefunded by 
the 
Concessionair
e 

17/12/14 18 Months 



22 
 

transfer (DBOT) 
basis 

6 
Award of Contract for 
the Construction of 
Inland River Port at 
Makurdi, Benue State  

Messrs 
Evomec 
Global 
Services 
Limited 

Federal Ministry 
of 
Transport/NIWA 

 
 
Makurdi N3,807,933,178.75 

2014 
Appropriation 
of NIWA 17/12/14 18 Months 

7 Award of Contract for 
the Dredging of Critical 
Points in the Channel of 
River Benue  

Messrs 
Oyins Oil 
and Gas 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Transport/NIWA 

 N25,958,634,817.50 Dredging 
Contributory 
Fund/NPA 
2014 
Appropriation 

15/04/15 36 Months 

8 Award of Contract for 
the Consultancy Services 
for the Design, Supply, 
Installation and 
Commissioning of 
Complete Integrated 
System of Signalling and 
Telecommunications 
Equipment (ETCS-
2+GSM-R) and Fiber 
Optic Transmission 
Solution) for the Itakpe –
Ajaokuta –Warri 
Standard Gauge Rail Line 
in Kogi and Delta States 

Messrs 
TEAM 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Transport 

Kogi and 
Delta States 

€2,059,690.50 Plus 
N52,500,000.00 
inclusive of all 
taxes, payable at 
the prevailing 
exchange rate at 
the time of 
payment 

2014 Budget 15/04/15 16 Months 



23 
 

9 Award of Contract for 
the Consultancy Services 
for the Design, Supply, 
Installation and 
Commissioning of 
Complete Integrated 
System of Signalling and 
Telecommunications 
Equipment (ETCS-+GSM-
R) and Fiber Optic 
Transmission Solution) 
for the Itakpe –Ajaokuta 
–Warri Standard Gauge 
Railway Line in Kogi and 
Delta States 

Messrs ZTE 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Transport 

Kogi and 
Delta States 

N10,930,406,536.00 2013/2014/2
015 Budget 

15/04/15 16 Months 

10 Revised Estimated Total 
Cost (RETC) for the 
Contract for the 
Development of Port 
FACILITIES AT Bullnose, 
Lagos Port Complex, 
Apapa, Lagos 

Messrs Eko 
Support 
Services 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Transport 

Lagos USD61,911,770.67 
Revised From 
USD124,400,000.00 
To 
USD186,311,770.67 
payable at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment 
 

Messrs Eko 
Support 
Services 
Limited 

15/04/15 27 Months 

11 Approval for the Revised 
Estimated Total Cost 
(RETC) for the 
Construction of Standard 

Messrs 
CCECC (Nig) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Transport 

 USD190,277,623.58 
Revised From 
USD849,750,903.00 
To 

2014 
Budget/2014 
SURE-P 
Budget 

22/04/15 Additional 
21 Months 



24 
 

Gauge Railway Network 
from Abuja (Idu) to 
Kaduna to include 
fencing of both sides of 
the entire corridor from 
Abuja (Idu) to Kaduna, 
Relocation of Badoko 
shunting Station to Jere 
as a Passenger Station, 
Hybrid Power Supply 
System and Security 
Surveillance at the Living 
Faith Foundation, Alheri 
Camp 

USD1,040,028,526.
58 inclusive of all 
taxes, payable at 
the prevailing 
exchange rate at 
the time of 
payment 

 

 
Award of Contract for the Consultancy Services for the Feasibility Studies for Standard Gauge New Rail Line, Batches One and Two, Lots 1A-C 

S/N LOT NO./BATCH PROJECT TITLE CONSULTANT AMOUNT (N) COMPLETEION PERIOD 

                                                                                        BATCH ONE 

1 LOT 1A Feasibility Studies for 
Standard Gauge New Rail 
Line (Kano-Dayi-Katsina-
Jibiya) 

Messrs Team (Nigeria) 
Limited 

141,229,200.00 6 Months 

2 LOT 1B Feasibility Studies for 
Standard Gauge New Rail 
Line (Illela-Sokoto-Jega-
Yauri-Makera) 

Messrs CrestHill 
Engineering Limited 

170,000,000.00 6 Months 

3 LOT 1C Feasibility Studies for Messrs Team (Nigeria) 94,498,425.00 6 Months 



25 
 

Standard Gauge New Rail 
Line (Aba-Ikot Ekpene-
Ibiono-ITU-(Spur Uyo)-
(Odukpani-Calabar) 

Limited 

 Batch I Sub-Total  405,727,625.00 
inclusive of all taxes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                        BATCH TWO 

4 LOT 1A Feasibility Studies for 
Standard Gauge New Rail 
Line (Kano-Nguru-Gashua-
Damaturu-Gamborun 
Ngala-( 707 Km approx.) 

Messrs CPCS Transcom 
Limited 

242,644,096.07 6 Months 
 
 
 
 
 

5 LOT 1B Feasibility Studies for 
Standard Gauge New Rail 
Line (Calabar-Ikom-Obudu-
Ogoja-Katsina Ala-Wukari-
Jalingo-Yola-Maiduguri- 
(1,069 Km approx.) 

Messrs Siraj Engineering 
Limited 

314,183,010.40 6 Months 

6 LOT 1C Feasibility Studies for 
Standard Gauge New Rail 
Line (PH-Aba-Umuahia-
Enugu-Makurdi-Lafia-Jos-

Messrs CPCS Transcom 
Limited 

378,541,309.34 6 Months 



26 
 

Kuru-Bauchi-Gombe-Biu-
Maiduguri (1,552 Km 
approx.) 

 Batch II Sub-Total  935,368,415.81 
inclusive of all taxes 

 

  Grand Total = Batches I + II  1,341,096,040.81  
 

 
7 
 

Award of Contracts for Work Package A (Project Works), Works Work Package B (Construction of Access Road – Lots A14 and A15 /  
Internal Road Network and Drainages) and Work Package C (Construction of Library-Lot A7) at the Nigerian Maritime University,  

Okerenkoko, Delta State 
Package 
A 

Contract for the 
Project Works 

Messrs Lubrik 
Construction 
Company 
Limited and 
Oyeinteke 
Global 
Network 
Nigeria 
Limited 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ministry of 
Transport 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Okerenkoko, 
Delta State 

N36,839,747,931.00 
inclusive of all taxes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
2013/2014 
NIMASA 
Budget 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
15/04/15 

30 
Months 

Package 
B 

Construction of 
Access Road – Lots 
A14 and A15 / 
Internal Road 
Network and 
Drainages 

Messrs CGC 
Nigeria 
Limited 

N11,113,153,822.47 
inclusive of all taxes 

18 
Months 

Package 
C 

Construction of 
Library-Lot A7 

Messrs 
Evomec Global 
Services 

N1,964,076,454.20 
inclusive of all taxes 

8 Months 



27 
 

 

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1a Contract for the 
Construction works of the 
Head Office Building 
Complex for the Nigerian 
Content Development and 
Monitoring Board (NCDMB), 
Yenagoa, Bayelsa State 

Messrs Mega 
Star Technical 
& 
Construction 
Company  

Ministry of 
Petroleum 
Resources 

Yenagoa, 
Bayelsa 
State 

N27,194,531,061.13 

Nigerian 
Content 
Development 
Fund  27/02/15 13 Months 

1b 

Contract for  Consultancy 
Services for the project 

Messrs 
Masodak 
Associates – 
Geotechnical 
Engineers 

Ministry of 
Petroleum 
Resources 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Yenagoa, 
Bayelsa 
State 

N23,814,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Nigerian 
Content 
Development 

27/02/15 13 Months 

Messrs 
Pearl/Etteh 
Aro & 
Partners – 
Civil/Structur
al Engineers 

N197,439,230.63 

Messrs 
Samabot 
Associates – 
Mechanical 

N121,370,891.73 



28 
 

Engineers Fund 

Messrs 
Interactive 
Engineering – 
Electrical 
Engineers 

N121,370,891.73 

Messrs 
Quaditect 
Consultants – 
Project 
Management 

N118,938,436.88 

 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

2 Augmentation of the 
Contract Sum for the 
repairs of the Okrika 
Jetties A and B Projects 

Messrs LEE 
Engineering & 
Construction 
Company 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Petroleum 
Resources 

Okrika, 
Rivers 
State 

N290,909,763.50 
Plus 
USD10,339725.82 
for the Lump Sum 
and provisional sum 
of N159,070,329.98 
Revised From 
N1,910,816,965.75  
To 
N2,201,726,729.25 
and 

2014 ETD 
CAPEX 
Budget 

18/03/15 Extended 
completion 
period of 
54 months 
(effective 
from 17th 
June, 2010 
to 
December, 
2014)  



29 
 

USD39,175,674.03 
To 
USD49,515,399.85 
for the Lump Sum  
 
and Provisional sum 
from 
N631,702,186.46  
To 
N790,722,516.44  
Plus 
USD1,860,489.00 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



30 
 

 

MINISTRY OF POWER 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for the 
Evaluation of 40MW to 
be generated from 
Kashimbilla Hydropower 
Station 

Messrs SCC 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Power 

Taraba State N31,299,278,565.80 NIPP, Natural 
Resources 
Fund 

20/08/14 18 Months 

2 Award of Contract for the 
engineering design, 
manufacture, supply, 
installation, testing and 
commissioning of the 
2x60MVA, 132/33KV 
Substation at Amasiri and 
2x132kv Line Bays 
Extension at Abakaliki 

Messrs 
North 
China 
Power 
Engineering 
Ltd and 
NCEP (Nig) 
Ltd 

Ministry of 
Power 

Abakaliki, 
Ebonyi State 

USD5,835,368.47 
payable at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment Plus 
N505,788,083.58 
inclusive of 
N67,211,298.58 for 
5% Contingency 

Euro Bond 
Loan, 2014 
Appropriation 
and Letter of 
Credit 

03/09/14 24 Months 

3 Contract for the 
additional construction of 
1x60MVA, 132/33Kv 
transformer to the 
Maiduguri  1x150MVA, 
nk330/132 Substation  

Messrs Best 
& 
Crompton 
Engineering 
(Africa) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Power 

Maiduguri USD2,250,446.72  
Plus 
N208,592,058.01 
payable at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment 

Eurobond 
Loan/2015 
Appropriation 

10/09/14 12 Months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



31 
 

4 Award of Contract for the 
Purchase of Zonal Office 
Building situated at Plot 
187, Housing Area ‘B’  
New Owerri, Imo State as 
Zonal office for the 
Nigerian Electricity 
Regulatory Commission 
(NERC) 

Messrs 
Chukwuem
eka Okoli & 
Associates 

Ministry of 
Power 

Owerri, Imo 
State 

N131,969,250.00 
inclusive of 5% 
Agency fee and 5% 
VAT 

NERC 2014 
Appropriation 

22/10/14  

 

5 
 

CONTRACT FOR THE ENGINEERING DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, CONSTRUCTION AND COMMISSIONING OF ONITSHA-IFITEDUNU 132KV  
TRANSMISSION LINE AND 2X60MVA, 132/33KV SUBSTATION AT IFITEDUNU FOR THE TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF NIGERIA 

 
LOT PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

2013-1 Engineering design, 
manufacture, 
supply, construction, 
testing and 
commissioning of 
Onitsha-Ifitedunu 
132kv Transmission 
Line 

Messrs 
Sinotec-CCC 
International 
Joint Venture 

Minister of 
Power 

Anambra 
State 

USD5,992,974.24 
payable at the 
prevailing rate at the 
time of payment 
Plus 
N1,141,865,028.73 
inclusive of a 
provisional sum of 
N271,912,872.12 for 
5% VAT and 10% 
Contingency 

2014 
Appropriati
on 

27/08/14 24 
Months 



32 
 

2013-2 Engineering design, 
manufacture, 
supply, construction, 
testing and 
commissioning of 
2x132kv Line Bays 
Extension at Onitsha  

Messrs MBH 
Power 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Power 

Anambra 
State 

USD8,315,264.53 
payable at the 
prevailing rate at the 
time of payment 
Plus N864,274,352.96 
inclusive of a 
provisional sum of 
N431,852,916.28  for 
the Right of Way 
Compensation, 5% VAT 
and 10% Contingency 

2014 
Appropriati
on 

27/08/14 24 
Months 

 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

6 Award of the Contract 
for the purchase of the 
Nigerian Electricity 
Regulatory Commission 
(NERC) Headquarters 
Building at Plot No. 
1387, Cadastral Zone 
A00, CBD, Abuja 

Messrs NICE 
Corporate 
Services 
(Owners of 
property) 

Ministry of 
Power 

Abuja 

 
 
 
 
N12,364,256,502.52 

NERC 
Appropriation 

13/05/15 2 weeks 

7 Award of Contract for 
the Purchase of Gilmor 
Twin Tower Building 
located at Plot 735, 
Cadastral Zone B06, 

Messrs 
Gilmor 
Engineering 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Power 

Abuja 

 
 
 
 
N13,532,400,315.00 

NDPHC NIPP 
sales 

13/05/15 
 

2 weeks 



33 
 

Mabushi District, Abuja 
for the Transmission 
Company of Nigeria 
(TCN) 

 

8 
Award of Contract for the supply and installation of 753,002 meters under the Presidential Initiatives to Nigerians (Ministry of Power) 

S/N Description Quantity Rate (N) Amount (N) Sum 
Manufacturer/

Supplier 
Source of 

Fund 
Date 

i 

Single Phase Meter 226,501 22,000.00 4,983,022,000.00 

16,308,072,000.00 
Ziklagsis 
Networks 
Limited (ZNL) 

Eurobond
USD200 
million/U
SD88.6 
million 
NIPP 
Power 
Plants 
sale 
proceeds 

 
20/05/15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3-Phase Meters 226,501 50,000.00 11,325,050,000.00 

ii 

Single Phase Meter 20,000 22,000.00 440,000,000.00 

1,440,000,000.00 

Electricity 
Meter 
Company 
Nigeria PLC 

Eurobond
USD200 
million/U
SD88.6 
million 

20/05/15 3-Phase Meters 20,000 50,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 

iii Single Phase Meter 35,000 22,000.00 770,000,000.00 2,520,000,000.00 Nomas 



34 
 

3-Phase Meters 35,000 50,000.00 1,750,000,000.00 
Electricity 
Meters  

NIPP 
Power 
Plants 
sale 
proceeds 

iv 
Single Phase Meter 30,000 22,000.00 660,000,000.00 

2,160,000,000.00 
Mojec 
International 
Limited 3-Phase Meters 30,000 50,000.00 1,500,000,000.00 

v 
Single Phase Meter 25,000 22,000.00 550,000,000.00 

1,800,000,000.00 
Unistar Hi-Tech 
Systems 
Limited 3-Phase Meters 25,000 50,000.00 1,250,000,000.00 

vi 
Single Phase Meter 23,000 22,000.00 506,000,000.00 

1,606,000,000.00 
ENL 
Consortium 
Limited 3-Phase Meters 23,000 50,000.00 1,100,000,000.00 

vii 
Single Phase Meter 17,000 22,000.00 374,000,000.00 

1,274,000,000.00 
Lysa Or – Tech 
Nigeria Limited 3-Phase Meters 17,000 50,000.00 900,000,000.00 

                                                                                         Total 27,108,072,000.00    

 

 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WORKS 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for the 
reconstruction and asphalt 
overlay of Benin-Ofosu-
Ore-Ajebandele-Shagamu 
dual carriageway Phase IV: 

Messrs RCC 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal 
Ministry of 
Works 

Ogun, Ondo 
States 

N71,648,176,867.38 2014 
Ministry of 
Works and 
SURE-P 
Appropriatio

17/09/14 48 Months 



35 
 

Ajebandele-Shagamu; 
Km162+586 (Ondo State ) 
to Km261 +000 (Ogun) in 
Ogun State 

ns 

2 Augmentation of Contract 
for the Construction of 
Kano Western By-pass in 
Kano State 

Messrs 
Dantata and 
Sawoe 
Construction 
Company 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal 
Ministry of 
Works 

Kano N7,729,175,812.22 
Revised From 
(N15,044,630,407.73 
To 
N22,773,806,219.93) 

2014 
Appropriatio
n/2015 
Budget 
proposal 

08/10/14 36 Months 

3 
Award of Contract for the 
Rehabilitation of 
Outstanding section of 
Onitsha – Enugu 
expressway : Amansea – 
Enugu in Enugu State 

Messrs RCC 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal 
Ministry of 
Works 

 
 
 
Enugu N24,243,308,789.82 

 
 
 
2014 
Appropriatio
n/2014 
SURE-P 

17/12/14 36 Months 

 

4 Award of Contracts for the Execution OF Phase II, Dualization of Lokoja- Benin Road Sections I, II, III and IV in Kogi and Edo States   

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Contract for the 
Dualisation of Lokoja-
Benin Road Section I : 

CGC 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

 
 
 

Kogi State  
N18,905,502,377.69 
Revised From 

 
 
 

17/09/14  



36 
 

Obajana Junction-Okene 
(40.00km) in Kogi State 

 
Federal Ministry 
of Works 

(N11,663,957,682.30 
To 
N30,569,460,059.99) 

 
2014 
Appropriation 

2 Contract for the 
Dualisation of Lokoja-
Benin Road Section II : 
Okene-Auchi (26.70km) 
in Kogi and Edo States 

Messrs 
Mothercat 
Limited  

Kogi and Edo 
States 

N10,227,820,541.42 
Revised From 
(N11,086,276,140.35 
To 
N21,294,096,681.78) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
17/09/14 
 

3 Contract for the 
Dualisation of Lokoja-
Benin Road Section III : 
Auchi-Ehor (29.20km) in 
Edo State 

Messrs 
Dantata and 
Sawoe 
Construction 
Company 
Limited 

 
 
 
 
 
Federal Ministry 
of Works 

Edo State N23,206,811,244.87 
Revised From 
(N11,659,588,909.69 
To 
N34,866,400,154.56) 

 
 
 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation 

 

4 Contract for the 
Dualisation of Lokoja-
Benin Road Section IV : 
Ehor-Benin (47.40km) in 
Edo State 

Messrs RCC 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Edo State N23,572,346,477.53 
Revised From 
(N11,679,997,440.71 
To 
N35,252,343,918.24) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



37 
 

5 Award of Contracts for the Construction and Rehabilitation of 17No. Roads and Bridges (categories A &B)  

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

RECOMMEMDED 
CONTRACTOR 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 
(N) 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE 

COMPLETEION 
PERIOD 

1 Lot A1: Construction of 
Bodo-Bony Road with 
Bridges across Opobo 
Channel Route 430 in 
Rivers State 

Messrs Julius 
Berger Plc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal 
Ministry of 
Works 

120,326,960,132.49  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation/
SURE-P 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
03/12/14 

58 Months 

2 Lot A2: Dualization of 
Yenegwe Road Junction 
– Kolo – Otuoke – 
Bayelsa Palm (20km) 

Messrs CCECC 
Nig. Ltd 

26,498,476,426.25 30 Months 

3 Lot A3: Dualization of 
Sapele – Ewu Road, 
Section I: Sapele-Agbor 
in Delta State 

Messrs CGC 
Nigeria Ltd 

64,876,412,558.50 30 Months 

4 Lot A4: Dualization of 
Sapele – Ewu Road 
Section II: Agbor- Ewu in 
Delta State 

Messrs Setraco 
Nig. Ltd 

47,948,569,920.17 36 Months 

5 Lot A5: Rehabilitation of 
Enugu – Port Harcourt 
Expressway, Section III: 
Enugu-Lokpanta 

Messrs CGC 
Nigeria Limited 

32,317,082,596.26 24 Months 



38 
 

6 Lot A6: Rehabilitation of 
Enugu – Port Harcourt 
Expressway, Section IV: 
Aba – Port Harcourt 

Messrs CCECC 
Nig. Ltd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal 
Ministry of 
Works 

34,047,096,919.17  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation/
SURE-P 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
03/12/14 

30 Months 

7 Lot A7: Construction of 
access road to NNPC 
Depot (Mosimi) along 
Ikorodu-Shagamu Road 
(Rigid Pavement) in 
Lagos State 

Messrs Borini 
Prono & Co Ltd 

1,141,025,424.00 12 Months 

8 Lot A9: Construction of 
Agaie-Katcha-Baro Road 
(Rigid Pavement) in 
Niger State 

Messrs GR 
Building and 
Construction Nig. 
Ltd 

17,563,264,407.15 12 Months 

9 Lot A10: Construction of 
Ikom Bridge in Cross 
River State 

Messrs Fada 
Construction Ltd 

6,544,620,043.50 24 Months 

10 Lot B1: Rehabilitation of 
Damaturu-Biu Road in 
Yobe/Borno States 

Messrs Fik Global 
Resources Ltd 

8,193,930,303.25 18 Months 

11 Lot B2: Design and 
Construction of Birnin 
Gwari – Dan Gulbi Road 
in Kaduna/Zamfara 
States 

Messrs Infiquest 
International Ltd 

15,638,377,142.86 36 Months 

12 Lot B3: Construction of 
Wamba – Wase Road in 
Nasarawa State 

Messrs Uniglobe 
Construction 
Engineering Ltd 

14,217,920,900.06 24 Months 



39 
 

13 Lot B4: Design and 
Dualization of Utukpo 
Township Road (General 
Hospital to Enugu 
roundabout) 

Messrs 
Rockbridge 
Construction 
Nigeria Ltd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal 
Ministry of 
Works 

9,999,171,491.93  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation/
SURE-P 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
03/12/14 

30 Months 

14 Lot B5: Rehabilitation of 
Okene – Itobe Road in 
Kogi State 

Messrs Scoa 
Nigeria Ltd 

7,497,172,077.78 18 Months 

15 Lot B6: Completion of 
Gombe-Numan-Yola 
Road Phase II (Gombe-
Kaltungo) in Gombe 
State 

Messrs Triacta 
Nig. Ltd 

7,256,623,914.54 30 Months 

16 Lot B7: Rehabilitation of 
Ogoja (Mbok Junction)- 
Abuochichie in Cross 
River State 

Messrs Welltown 
Stone Nig Ltd 

7,037,990,821.31 18 Months 

17 Lot B8: Rehabilitation of 
Alesi – Ugep (Iyamoyung 
– Ugep) Section in Cross 
River State 

Messrs Sermatec 
Nig. Ltd 

9,168,931,117.50 24 Months 

 

 

 

 



40 
 

6 Award of Contracts for the Rehabilitation of Sokoto- Tambuwa l-Jega-Birnin Yauri-Kontagora-Makera Road in  
Sokoto, Kebbi and Niger States and Vandeikya-Obudu Road in Benue and Cross River States Phase II 

 
S/N PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR CONTRACT AMOUNT  

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE 

COMPLETION 
PERIOD 

1 Award of Contract for the 
Rehabilitation of Sokoto –
Tambuwal – Jega - Birnin 
Yauri Road: Jega - Birnin Yauri 
(186km) in Kebbi State 

Messrs Triacta 
(Nigeria) Limited 

N19,899,438,038.00 
Revised From 
(N10,559,745,000.00 
To 
N30,459,183,038.00) 

 
 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation 

17/12/14 

36 Months 

2 Award of Contract for the 
Rehabilitation of Sokoto – 
Jega – Kontagora – Makera 
Road : Kontagora – Makera 
(85km) in Niger State 

Messrs CRCC 
Construction 
Company Ltd 

N10,579,948,894.32 
Revised From 
(N8,968,809,507.63 
To 
N19,566,758,401.95) 

30 Months 

3 Award of Contract for the 
Rehabilitation of Vandeikya-
Obudu Cattle Ranch 
(completion of outsdtanding 
12.5km) in Benue/Cross River 
States 

Messrs CCECC 
(Nigeria) Limited 

N3,390,377,189.90 
Revised From 
(N3,296,177,230.50 
To 
N6,686,554,420.40) 

18 Months 

 

 

 



41 
 

 
S/N PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY  

 
PROJECT 

LOCATION 
COST 

SOURCE OF 
FUND 

DATE COMPLETI
ON 
PERIOD 

7a Award of Contract for 
the Construction of 
Oshegbudu-Oweto Road 
in Benue State 

Messrs CGC 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

 
 
 
 
Federal 
Ministry of 
Works 

Benue 
State 

N7,962,031,030.80  
 
 
 
SURE-P 2014 
Appropriation 

 
 
 
 
18/03/15 

18 Months 

7b Award of Contract for 
the Construction of 
Ningi-Yadagungume-
Fuskar Mata Road Phase 
III in Bauchi State 

Messrs Triacta 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Bauchi 
State 

N7,129,762,447.50 18 Months 

7c Award of Contract for 
the Dualization of 
Suleja-Minna Road 
Phase II in Niger State 

Messrs Salini 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Niger State N23,632,309,811.36 48 Months 

 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

8 Award of Contract for 
Transaction Advisory 
Services for the 
Rehabilitation, 
Reconstruction and 
Expansion Works on the 
Lagos-Ibadan Dual 
Carriageway 

Messrs 
Roughton 
International 
Limited (RIL) 

 Ministry of 
Works 

Lagos/Ibadan 

 
 
 
 
N1,172,985,954.18 

 
 
 
2014 
Appropriation
/SURE-P Fund 

06/05/15 
10 
Months 



42 
 

9 Approval for the Revised 
Estimated Total Cost 
(RETC) for additional 
works in Phases I and II 
for the Construction of 
C/No.6108 for the 
Oju/Loko-Oweto Bridge 
over River Benue to link 
Loko (Nasarawa State) 
and Oweto (Benue 
State) along Traffic 
Route F.238, c/No. 6108 

Messrs RCC 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

Benue/Nasar
awa States 

N15,493,893,961.43 
Revised From 
N36,118,910,405.94 
To 
N51,612,804,367.37 

 

13/05/15 
 

Additional 
36 
Months 

10 Approval for the Revised 
Estimated Total Cost 
(RETC) for the 
rehabilitation of 
Nasarawa-Loko road 
with Alushi loop in 
Nasarawa State 

Messrs Gitto 
Consruzioni 
Generali 
Nigeria 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

Nasarawa 
State 

 
 
 
N9,788,396,228.37 

2014 
Appropriation 

13/05/15 
 

Additional 
36 
Months 

11 Award of Contract for 
the expansion of Abuja-
Keffi Expressway and 
Dualization of Keffi-
Akwanga-Lafia-Makurdi 
Road 

Messrs China 
Harbour 
Engineering 
Company 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

FCT/Nasaraw
a/Benue 

 
 
USD542,144,047.29 

China Exim 
Bank Loan 

13/05/15 
 

 36 
Months 

12 Approval for the Revised 
Estimated Total Cost 
(RETC) for the 
Rehabilitation of 

Messrs Dutum 
Construction 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

Oyo/Osun 
States 

 
N348,460,986.26 
Revised From 
N3,535,737,651.60 

 

20/05/15 
Additional 
12 
Months 



43 
 

Ogbomosho-Oko-
Ilogbo-Oshogbo Road in 
Oyo/Osun States 

To 
N3,884,198,637.86 

13 Approval for the Revised 
Estimated Total Cost 
(RETC) of Contract for 
the Rehabilitation of 
Osogbo-Ilesha road 
phase I: Ilesha-Osogbo 
(Km00+000-Km27+600) 
in Osun State 

Messrs 
Horizon 
Construction 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

Osun State 

 
 
N189,221,676.35 
Revised From 
N2,693,245,401.00 
To 
N2,882,467,077.35 

 

20/05/15 
12 
Months 

 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Contract for the 
Rehabilitation of 
Kampe-Omi Dam 
Project in Yagba West 
LGA of Kogi State  

Messrs 
Rockbridge 
Construction 
Ltd 

Federal Ministry 
of Water 
Resources 

Kogi State N1,486,135,822.50 
inclusive of VAT 

Ecological 
Fund 

27/08/14  

2 Upward Review of the 
Contract Sum for the 
Construction and 
upgrading of Molete 
Water Works in Kwara 
State 

Messrs 
Turning 
Point 
Engineering 
Limited 

Federal Ministry 
of Water 
Resources  

Kwara 
State 

N117,483,450.00 
Revised From 
(N903,669,651.29 
To 
N1,021,153,101.29) 

2014 
Appropriation 

12/11/14 Extended 
Completio
n Period 3 
Months 



44 
 

3 Approval for the Revised 
Estimated Total Cost 
(RETC) for the Middle 
Rima Valley Irrigation 
Project, Phase II, 
Goronyo LGA in Sokoto 
State 

Messrs 
Gilmor 
Engineering 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Water 
Resources 

Goronyo, 
Sokoto 
State 

N13,286,531,345.59 
Revised From 
N200,070,664.01 
To 
N34,486,602,009.60 

Natural 
Resources 
Development 
fund 13/05/15 

Additional 
18 Months 

4 Award of Contract for 
the construction of 
Irawo Earth Dam Project 
in Atisbo Local 
Government Area of 
Oyo State  

Messrs 
Pericom 
(Nig) 
Ltd/Motef 
Engineering 
(Nig) Ltd 

Ministry of 
Water 
Resources 

Atisbo LGA, 
Oyo State 

 
 
N5,636,983,250.63 

Natural 
Resources 
Fund 

13/05/15 36 Months 

 

PRESIDENCY – ECOLOGICAL FUND OFFICE 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

3a Augmentation of the 
Contract for the 
Rehabilitation and 
Expansion of the Central 
Ogbia Regional Water 
Supply  in Bayelsa State  

Messrs Nairda 
Limited 

 
 
 
Federal 
Ministry of 
Water 
Resources 

 
 
 
Ogbia, 
Bayelsa 
State 

N1,364,062,976.00 
(Revised From 
N4,522,864,504.00 
To 
N5,886,927,480.00) 

 
 
 
Natural 
Resources 
Development 
Fund 

 
 
 
 
27/02/15 

12 Months 

3b Contract for the Original 
Supervision Consultancy 
Services for the project 

Messrs Fibow 
Petroleum and 
Environmental 

N65,000,000.00 
(Revised From  
N99,958,000.00 

18 Months 



45 
 

Engineering 
Consult 
Limited 

To 
N164,958,000.00) 

 

6a Award of Contract for 
the 
Rehabilitation/Erosion 
Control Works at 
Kubanni Dam Water 
Supply Project, ABU 
Zaria 

Messrs 
Foundation 
Years/Zerock 
Nigeria 
Limited 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Presidency/Ecol
ogical Fund 
Office 

Zaria N9,834,783,187.66  
 
 
 
 
Ecological 
Fund 

 
 
 
 
 
 
15/04/15 

16 
Months 

6b Award of Contract for 
Gully Erosion and Flood 
Control Works at 
Eastern Naval Command 
Headquarters, Calabar, 
Cross River State 

Messrs 
Ginscon 
Construction 
Limited 

Calabar N3,798,469,867.50 40 Weeks 

6c Award of Contract for 
the Consultancy 
Services on the 
Rehabilitation/Erosion 
Control Works at the 
Ahmadu Bello 
University, Kubanni Dam 
Water Supply Lake, 
Zaria 

Messrs Vibro 
Engineering 
Company 
Limited 

Zaria N214,857,727.39 16 
Months 

 

 



46 
 

PRESIDENCY – FEDERAL CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for 
the provision of 
Information and 
Communication 
Technology (ICT) 
Infrastructure and 
associated services at 
the Federal Civil Service 
Commission (FCSC) for 
the Nigeria Immigration 
Service (NIS) 
recruitment Exercise  

Messrs Galaxy 
Backbone 
Limited 

Federal Civil 
Service 
Commission 

 N302,968,791.18 2014 Special 
Intervention 
Fund 

22/04/15 12 Weeks 

 

PRESIDENCY – BUREAU OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISE 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for 
Consultancy Services for 
the Assets Valuation 
advisory services in the 
winding up of Power 
Holding Company of 

Messrs Ora 
Egbunike & 
Associates  

Presidency/Bure
au of Public 
Enterprise 

Nationwide 

 
 
 
N517,694,100.00 

 
 
Internally 
Generated 
Revenue 

06/05/15 6 Months 



47 
 

Nigeria (PHCN) non-core 
assets  

2 Award of Contract for 
the conduct of Financial 
Audit in respect of the 
Ajaokuta Steel Company 
Limited (ASCL), the 
National Iron Ore 
Mining Company 
(NIOMCO) and Delta 
Steel Company Limited 
(DSCL) 

Messrs UHY 
International 
(London)and 
Messrs UHY 
Maaji & Co  

Presidency/Bure
au of Public 
Enterprise 

Nationwide 

 
 
 
 
 
N742,770,000.00 

 
 
BPE 
Privatization 
Budget 

20/05/15  

 

PRESIDENCY – DEBT MANAGEMENT OFFICE 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  
LOCATION 

 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 
FUND 

DATE 
DURATIO
N 

1 Award for the 
development of the 
Debt Management 
Office’s (DMO) 
Corporate Head Office 
Building Project 
through Public Private 
Partnership (PPP) 

Messrs LOH & 
OR 
Construction 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Debt 
Management 
Office 

Abuja 

 
N41,506,944,557.03 

Public Private 
Partnership 
(PPP) 

13/05/15 
 

30 year 
concessio
n period/3 
year 
project 
completio
n period 

 


